
Dear Ray:
In the copy of the American Annual Golf Guide of

1925 that I have, I have jotted down the year from
the beginning of golf in the U.S. - the year in which
the clubs were established. I thought that this might
be of interest to the Golf Course Superintendents.

Very truly yours,
George A. Davis

Pres. of the Davis Co.

NAME OF CLUB
Chicago Golf
Riverside
Onwentsia
Exmoor
Glen Flora
Glenview
Skokie
Peoria C.C.
Elmhurst
Hinsdale
Midlothian
La Grange
Decatur
Rockford
Flossmoor
Calumet C.C.
Ravisloe
Ridge
Beverly C.C.
Idlewild
Lake Shore
North Shore
Evanston
Park Ridge
Westmoreland
Glen Oak
Indian Hill
Old Elm
Ridgemoor
Oak Park
Olympia Field
Bob O'Link
Shore Acres
Northmoor
Bryn Mawr
Butterfield

ESTABLISHED
1893
1894
1895
1896
1896
1897
1897
1897
1898
1898
1898
1899
1900
1900
1900
1901
1901
1901
1907
1908
1908
1908
1910
1910
1910
1911
1912
1913
1913
1914
1915
1916
1916
1919
1920
1920

Nels J. Johnson, Tree Experts, Inc.
SINCE 1930

Complete, econom ical tree service for Private Estates,
Parks, Municipalities, Golf Courses, Cemeteries, Schools,
Industrial Areas.

All phases of Arboriculture, Diagnosing, Pruning, Treat-
ing, Transplanting, Fertilization, Hydraulic and Mist
Spraying, Removals, Stump, Routing, Municipal Forestry.

-FULL Y INSURED-

Licensed under the Illinois tree expert act. Nels J.
Johnson, Sr., Joel Johnson, Jr., and Karl Johnson.

MAIN OFFICE: 912 Pitner Avenue, Evanston, Illinois
Phones: GReenleaf 5-1877 - GR 5-5255

Hinsdale, Illinois - FA 5-0970

"DO UNTO OTHERS AS YOU WOULD
HAVE THEM DO UNTO YOU"

(Additions to above:)
If you open it - Close It.
If you turn it on - Turn It Off.
If you unlock it - Lock It.
If you borrow it - Return It.
If you take it - Put It Back.
If it is out of place - Put It Back.
If you break it - Fix It or Report It.
If you empty it - Fill It.
If you make a mess - Clean It Up.
If you dirty it - Wash It.
If you dull it - Sharpen It.
If you start something - Finish It.
If you don't know how to operate it - Leave It Alone.
If you haven't a positive thing to say - Be Quiet.

Research has placed
BenSun (A·34) Kentucky
Bluegrass in a class by itself!

RATED FIRST FOR WEAR TOLERANCE
RATED FIRST FOR SHADE TOLERANCE
RATED HIGH IN DISEASE RESISTANCE

BenSun (A-34) Kentucky bluegrass was
the only bluegrass, out of 18 tested, to
receive an excellent rating, for wear toler-
ance on golf courses. This test was
conducted by a leading university doing
turfgrass research. BenSun (A-34) is also
rated first for shade tolerance (up to 65%)
and near the top in disease resistance.
It grows vigorously in shade, sun, cool

and war.m climates, high and low altitudes,
poor soil and even sand.
Write for more detailed information, a

list of golf courses now using BenSun
(A-34) and the research ratings referred
to above.

BEn51.1~ (A-34)
KENTUCKY
BLUEGRASS

Available as Sod, Sod Plugs and Seed

7fI~ / 8400 West 111th. Street
Palos Park. Illinois 60464

TURF NURSERY,. INC. Phone: 3121974·3000


