Dear Ray:

In the copy of the American Annual Golf Guide of 1925 that I have, I have jotted down the year from the beginning of golf in the U.S. - the year in which the clubs were established. I thought that this might be of interest to the Golf Course Superintendents.

Very truly yours,

George A. Davis Pres. of the Davis Co.

NAME OF CLUB	ESTABLISHED
Chicago Golf	1893
Riverside	1894
Onwentsia	1895
Exmoor	1896
Glen Flora	1896
Glenview	1897
Skokie	1897
Peoria C.C.	1897
Elmhurst	1898
Hinsdale	1898
Midlothian	1898
La Grange	1899
Decatur	1900
Rockford	1900
Flossmoor	1900
Calumet C.C.	1901
Ravisloe	1901
Ridge	1901
Beverly C.C.	1907
Idlewild	1908
Lake Shore	1908
North Shore	1908
Evanston	1910
Park Ridge	1910
Westmoreland	1910
Glen Oak	1911
Indian Hill	1912
Old Elm	1913
Ridgemoor	1913
Oak Park	1914
Olympia Field	1915
Bob O'Link	1916
Shore Acres	1916
Northmoor	1919
Bryn Mawr	1920
Butterfield	1920

- All Major Turf Supplies
- Par-Ex
- Bean Sprayers
- DuPont
- Chipco
- Vertagreen
- · Daconil Dacthal

Quality - Value - Service

PAARLBERG CHEMICALS

1840 E. 172nd & Paxton, So. Holland, III. GR 4-3086 747-0630

Nels J. Johnson, Tree Experts, Inc.

Complete, economical tree service for Private Estates, Parks, Municipalities, Golf Courses, Cemeteries, Schools, Industrial Areas.

All phases of Arboriculture, Diagnosing, Pruning, Treating, Transplanting, Fertilization, Hydraulic and Mist Spraying, Removals, Stump, Routing, Municipal Forestry.

-FULLY INSURED-

Licensed under the Illinois tree expert act. Nels J. Johnson, Sr., Joel Johnson, Jr., and Karl Johnson. MAIN OFFICE: 912 Pitner Avenue, Evanston, Illinois Phones: GReenleaf 5-1877 — GR 5-5255 Hinsdale, Illinois — FA 5-0970

"DO UNTO OTHERS AS YOU WOULD HAVE THEM DO UNTO YOU"

(Additions to above:)

If you open it - Close It.

If you turn it on - Turn It Off.

If you unlock it - Lock It.

If you borrow it - Return It.

If you take it - Put It Back.

If it is out of place - Put It Back.

If you break it - Fix It or Report It.

If you empty it - Fill It.

If you make a mess - Clean It Up.

If you dirty it - Wash It.

If you dull it - Sharpen It.

If you start something - Finish It.

If you don't know how to operate it - Leave It Alone.

If you haven't a positive thing to say - Be Quiet.

Research has placed
BenSun (A-34) Kentucky
Bluegrass in a class by itself!

RATED FIRST FOR WEAR TOLERANCE RATED FIRST FOR SHADE TOLERANCE RATED HIGH IN DISEASE RESISTANCE

BenSun (A-34) Kentucky bluegrass was the only bluegrass, out of 18 tested, to receive an excellent rating, for wear tolerance on golf courses. This test was conducted by a leading university doing turfgrass research. BenSun (A-34) is also rated first for shade tolerance (up to 65%) and near the top in disease resistance.

It grows vigorously in shade, sun, cool and warm climates, high and low altitudes, poor soil and even sand.

Write for more detailed information, a list of golf courses now using BenSun (A-34) and the research ratings referred to above



KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS

Available as Sod, Sod Plugs and Seed

Warrens TURF NURSERY, INC.

8400 West 111th. Street Palos Park. Illinois 60464 Phone: 312/974-3000